
28-Sep-17

Page 1 of 6

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017

CHENNAI, TAMILNADU

57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017

9/28/17-9/25/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 40 WOMENS 20KM  Walk

# NR:KHUSHBIR KAUR TAICANG 1:31.40 03/05/2014

% MR:L. DEEPMALA DEVI NEW DELHI 1:39:30.50 2006

PRIYANKA ..   1:40:43.0010-03-96 ONGC1 579
RAVINA .   1:43:39.0021-05-97 HARYANA2 313
L.DEEPMALA DEVI   1:43:50.00RAILWAYS3 696
SHANTI KUMARI   1:47:36.00RAILWAYS4 708
VANDANA KUMARI   1:48:18.0021-09-97 BIHAR5 1079
TESNA JOSEPH   1:53:10.0023-08-95 KERALA6 425
NEENA K T   1:57:32.0018-04-97 KERALA7 428
SHIVANI KASHYAP   1:59:45.0009-05-97 UTTARAKHAND8 1006
RANI YADAV           DQ31-07-90 UTTAR PRADESH969
SOUMYA B           DQALL INDIA POLICE SPO143
SANTHAYI .          DNF16-05-97 TAMILNADU881
KARAMJIT KAUR          DNFRAILWAYS705
BHAWANA JAT          DNF03-01-96 RAJASTHAN789
SAPNA .          DNF01-02-88 RAJASTHAN785
PRIYANKA.. .          DNS10-03-96 UTTAR PRADESH946

Event # 28 WOMENS 10000m Run

#NR:P.SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 31:50.47 21/11/2010

% MR:KAVITA RAUT KOCHI 32:41.31 2010

L SURYA     32:42.62RAILWAYS1 724
PARUL CHAUDHARY     33:43.07RAILWAYS2 693
SAIGEETA NAIK     34:54.93ALL INDIA POLICE SPO3 156
PRINU YADAV     36:36.91RAILWAYS4 729
PHOOLAN PAL     36:45.2801-05-96 ASSAM5 197
HEENA THAKUR     36:51.8417-11-96 HIMACHAL PRADESH6 359
KAVITA YADAV     37:34.4008-11-98 UTTAR PRADESH7 968
THARA M D     38:47.2404-03-94 KERALA8 431
TULSI KHOLIYA     39:44.9215-08-99 UTTARAKHAND9 1007
SWATI GADVE          DNFMAHARASHTRA510
ASHA CHOUDHARY          DNF07-02-92 AFI104
MONIKA ATHARE          DNS26-03-92 LIC478
EGNESH .          DNS29-07-97 TAMILNADU866
JYOTI CHOUHAN          DNS05-08-95 MAHARASHTRA506
KIRAN SACHDEV          DNS23-01-91 UTTAR PRADESH963

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-Sep-17

Page 2 of 6

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017

CHENNAI, TAMILNADU

57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017

9/28/17-9/25/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 7 MENS 10000m Run

# NR:SURENDRA SINGH VIGO 28:02.89 12/07/2008

% MR:SHIVNATH SINGH JALANDHAR 28:58.10 1978

LAKSHMANAN G     29:16.2105-06-90 SERVICES1 824
VASUDEV NISHAD     29:32.77RAILWAYS2 756
SURESH KUMAR     29:45.4101-07-91 ONGC3 604
ABHISHEK PAL     30:05.55RAILWAYS4 757
PRADEEP SINGH     30:10.1306-06-90 SERVICES5 854
KALIDAS HIRAVE     30:25.4724-09-91 LIC6 490
SACHIN PATIL     30:42.15RAILWAYS7 761
SHANKAR MAN THAPA     31:31.6018-08-92 SERVICES8 859
GURPREET .     32:32.1024-12-99 HARYANA9 327
JALPESH VAGHELA     36:39.4820-11-93 GUJARAT10 305
VIVAK .     37:55.72PUNJAB11 646
AMIT KHANDURI          DNF06-09-97 DELHI264
MURALI GAVIT          DNF01-02-92 GUJARAT282
BIPIN KUMAR PATEL          DNF12-12-96 ASSAM199
SANDEEP SINGH          DNSPUNJAB678
VIKRAM ODE          DNS12-06-95 GUJARAT291
RANJEET KUMAR PATEL          DNSMAHARASHTRA520
PRAMOD SINGH PATNI          DNS09-03-90 LIC494

Event # 17 MENS  Hammer Throw

# NR:NEERAJ KUMAR HYDERABAD # 70.73 29/06/2016

% MR:PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI CHENNAI 70.05 2001

NIRAJ KUMAR 65.42m17-09-90 SERVICES1 829
62.53, NM, 63.27, 65.06, 65.42, NM

ASHISH JAKHAR 64.00m05-01-99 HARYANA2 340
NM, 62.13, NM, NM, 64.00, NM

SUKHDEV SINGH 63.38mRAILWAYS3 776
58.05, 59.52, 61.48, 61.53, 63.38, 62.57

BHUPINDER SINGH 62.91m15-11-97 UTTAR PRADESH4 995
SHIV KUMAR 62.17mALL INDIA POLICE SPO5 165
PARGAT SINGH 61.45mRAILWAYS6 774
AMIT GILL 60.89m28-01-91 HARYANA7 339
ANMOL SINGH 59.95mPUNJAB8 653
SURINDER SINGH 58.95mPUNJAB9 680
CHANDRODAYA NAR SINGH 58.73m14-07-91 UTTAR PRADESH10 996
SHANKAR . 57.60m07-11-92 TAMILNADU11 909
TALWINDER SINGH 57.26mRAILWAYS12 777
TARANVEER SINGH 57.12m01-10-97 ONGC13 623
KAPIL MAAN 57.02m02-01-95 RAJASTHAN14 802
PRAKASH SINGH 56.82m02-05-96 SERVICES15 855
AMAR SINGH RANA 56.76m08-07-94 DELHI16 269
BAJENDER SINGH 56.50m01-10-90 SERVICES17 847
PORAS KUMAR 50.10m08-07-95 DELHI18 265
NIRMAL RAJ 49.39m05-05-96 TAMILNADU19 927
JANISHAR AKHTAR 45.27m11-11-92 LIC20 487

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-Sep-17

Page 3 of 6

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017

CHENNAI, TAMILNADU

57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017

9/28/17-9/25/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 33 WOMENS  Pole Vault

# NR:VS SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 04/11/2014

% MR:VS SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 2014

KHYATHI VAKHARIA 3.90mKARNATAKA1 401
SATHYA . 3.75m02-05-01 TAMILNADU2 882
DIJA CHANDRAN 3.70mRAILWAYS3 690
MARIYA JAISON 3.70mKARNATAKA4 393
KRISHNA RACHAN 3.70mRAILWAYS5 713
V.S. SUREKHA 3.60mRAILWAYS6 723
MANJUKA A. 3.30m22-02-93 DELHI7 247
PAVITHRA . 3.20m12-08-01 TAMILNADU8 876
ANASWARA C. 3.20m17-07-96 KERALA9 418
SINJU PRAKASH M K 3.20m27-12-93 KERALA10 432
NISHA BANU 3.20m24-01-97 TAMILNADU11 891
RESHMA RAVEENDRAN 3.10m20-02-96 KERALA12 438

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run

# NR:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002

% MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 22.83 2002

RESULTS OF FINALS  

HIMA DAS        24.2609-01-00 ASSAM1 195
ARCHANA S        24.3309-06-94 TAMILNADU2 893
ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN        24.5621-09-97 WEST BENGAL3 1029
SONIYA BAISYA        24.6131-12-97 WEST BENGAL4 1018
APSANA BEGAUM        24.96KARNATAKA5 390
PRIYANKA KALAGI S.        24.98RAILWAYS6 703
SNEHA. P.J        25.15KARNATAKA7 396
NITHYASHREE A.        25.49KARNATAKA8 387

Event # 37 WOMENS  Discus Throw

# NR:KRISHNA POONIA MAUI 64.76 05/05/2012

% MR:NEELAM J SINGH BANGALORE 61.17 2003

KAMALPREET KAUR 54.25mRAILWAYS1 704
50.42, NM, 47.56, NM, 53.06, 54.25

NAVJEET KAUR 53.20mRAILWAYS2 706
53.20, FOUL, FOUL, 52.02, FOUL, FOUL

BALJIT KAUR 45.95mALL INDIA POLICE SPO3 150
42.15, 42.28, 42.11, 45.28, 44.68, 45.95

GURVEER KAUR 45.86mPUNJAB4 634
PRIYANKA . 43.86mRAILWAYS5 685
RAJBALA SAINI 43.55m23-07-97 RAJASTHAN6 792
JYOTI RAWAT 42.77m04-02-96 UTTARAKHAND7 1008
SURAVI BISWAS 42.47m13-10-97 WEST BENGAL8 1020
JHUMA BASU 41.67m11-12-96 WEST BENGAL9 1019
MANISHA . 40.32m18-05-95 HARYANA10 311
KARUINYA M. 39.11m11-01-00 TAMILNADU11 870
SANTOSHI DESHMUKH 34.46m21-11-98 MAHARASHTRA12 508
RAKSHA BHAMORE           NMAFI13 503
HIMANI SINGH          DNS08-07-92 UTTAR PRADESH965
HIMANI .          DNSALL INDIA POLICE SPO141
SHRISHTI .          DNS15-07-95 DELHI246
REGA .          DNS06-07-96 TAMILNADU879
PREETI RANI          DNS07-09-97 HARYANA319

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-Sep-17

Page 4 of 6

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017

CHENNAI, TAMILNADU

57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017

9/28/17-9/25/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 14 MENS  Triple Jump

#NR:R.MAHESHWARI BANGALORE # 17.30 11/07/2016

% MR:RENJITH MAHESHWARI KOCHI 16.97 2010

SREEJITHMON K. 16.15m16-10-89 KERALA1 461
15.77 (NWI), 16.10 (NWI), 16.15 (+0.0), NM (NWI), 16.01 (NWI), 16.15 (+0.0)

RAKESH BABU 16.06m20-03-90 SERVICES2 821
15.94 (NWI), 16.06 (+0.0), NM (NWI), NM (NWI), NM (NWI), NM (NWI)

ARPINDER SINGH 16.06m30-12-92 ONGC3 616
16.06 (+0.0), NM (NWI), NM (NWI), NM (NWI), NM (NWI), NM (NWI)

RANJITH MAHESWARI 16.00mRAILWAYS4 753
M SINGH 15.94m20-03-90 SERVICES5 851
MOHAMMED SALAHUDDIN 15.92m24-03-94 TAMILNADU6 928
ABDULLA ABOOBACKER N 15.92m17-01-96 KERALA7 447
SURENDHAR . 15.73m04-11-91 TAMILNADU8 913
NAVJOT SINGH 15.51mPUNJAB9 672
VIKRANT MOR 15.46m25-09-95 HARYANA10 349
KAMAL RAJ 15.42m10-03-99 TAMILNADU11 926
SANAL SCARIA 15.38m16-05-97 MANIPUR12 559
RAJA SEKAR. R 14.94m22-01-93 MANIPUR13 556
KAMAL SINGH 14.87m08-12-98 HARYANA14 354
BHEESHAM SINGH 14.67m11-01-91 SERVICES15 848
SHOBHIT KUMAR 14.52mRAILWAYS16 749
NEERAJ KUMAR YADAV 14.48m28-08-97 RAJASTHAN17 800
ZUBAIR . 14.39mRAILWAYS18 733

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run

# NR:DHARAMBIR SINGH WUHAN 20.66 07/06/2015

% MR:S. ARUNJITH JAMSHEDPUR 20.92 2007

RESULTS OF FINALS  

VIDYA SAGAR        21.4610-06-92 SERVICES1 843
PARVEEN .        21.4919-02-90 HARYANA2 333
K ASHOK        21.5310-04-93 SERVICES3 817
NITHIN .        21.8704-12-99 TAMILNADU4 906
SIVAKUMAR .        22.0613-10-94 TAMILNADU5 910
MOHIT K        22.21RAILWAYS6 742
SAFIKUL MONDAL        22.2808-07-96 WEST BENGAL7 1036
MOHAN KUMAR        22.7714-12-96 ONGC8 603

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run

# NR:SRIRAM SINGH MONTREAL 1:45.77 25/07/1976

% MR:GHAMANDA RAM HYDERABAD 1:46.67 2005

RESULTS OF FINALS  

AJAY SAROJ      1:49.05RAILWAYS1 766
MD AFSAL P      1:49.1603-02-96 SERVICES2 838
VISHAMBER KOLEKAR      1:50.18RAILWAYS3 747
SAJEESH JOSEPH      1:50.98RAILWAYS4 741
RAJENDRA. SINGH      1:52.1726-11-94 DELHI5 274
MIJO CHACKO KURIAN      1:52.2516-07-95 ONGC6 605
SASHIBHUSAN SINGH      1:52.6610-01-96 WEST BENGAL7 1039
DINESH. KUMAR      1:54.9102-03-91 HIMACHAL PRADESH8 361

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-Sep-17

Page 5 of 6

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017

CHENNAI, TAMILNADU

57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017

9/28/17-9/25/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m Run

# NR:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 04/09/2010

% MR:TINTU LUKA KOLKATA 2:00.56 2015

RESULTS OF FINALS  

LILI DAS      2:04.51RAILWAYS1 695
SIPRA SARKAR      2:05.8510-10-95 WEST BENGAL2 1031
KOMAL CHAUDHARY      2:06.45RAILWAYS3 691
VIJAYAKUMARI G.K      2:07.18KARNATAKA4 392
M.R. POOVAMMA      2:09.2405-06-90 ONGC5 593
ABITHA MARY MANUEL      2:10.1424-11-98 KERALA6 434
TWINKLE CHAUDHARY      2:11.8317-10-95 ONGC7 582
PRIYA .      2:12.0415-06-97 TAMILNADU8 877

Event # 41 WOMENS 4x100m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM ALMATY # 43.42 04/07/2016

% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM JAMSHEDPUR 45.24 2007

KARNATAKA D        46.28KARNATAKA1
APSANA BEGAUM PRAJNA S.PRAKASH390 400

M.G. PADMINI H.M JYOTHI397 394

. A        46.48RAILWAYS2
SUNANDA SARKAR AKILA .718 1048

PRIYANKA KALAGI S. HIMASHREE ROY703 716

. E        46.6621-07-86 TAMILNADU3
A.P. SRIJA CHANDRA LEKHA896 89217-07-1998 28-03-1997

KANIMOZHI . ARCHANA S869 89311-08-1997 09-06-1994

WEST BENGAL K        47.06WEST BENGAL4
ROKIYA KHATUN A ROY PRADHAN1024 102915-07-1996 21-09-1997

RUMA SARKAR SONIYA BAISYA1030 101810-04-1995 31-12-1997

KAUR N        48.23ALL INDIA POLICE SPO5
NAVJOT KAUR MANJUSHREE RA1059 157

AYANA THOMAS BONITA LAKRA160 154

KERALA C        48.37KERALA6
EMILY K T SRUTHI LAKSHMI L427 42906-05-1998 04-04-1996

DIBI SEBASTIAN ARYA T S439 44313-09-1997 05-05-1995

SAHITHI B        48.3704-11-93 TELANGANA7
A HARIKA DEVI B SAHITHI935 93620-12-1995 09-08-1996

SUSHMITHA PATEL G NITHYA938 93726-05-1997 10-11-1999

PUNJAB Z        48.42PUNJAB8
SUMANDEEP KAUR JASPREET KAUR639 635

NAINY BALA AMRIT KAUR1057 633

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



28-Sep-17

Page 6 of 6

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2017

CHENNAI, TAMILNADU

57th National Open Athletics Championships 2017

9/28/17-9/25/17

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 21 MENS 4x400m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM BANGALORE # 3:00.91 10/07/2016

% MR:SERVICES TEAM KOLKATA 3:06.63 2015

RESULTS OF FINALS  

HARYANA I      3:10.55HARYANA1
AMAN AULUCK MANJEET. .338 32922-12-1996 10-10-1997

RAVINDER. . RAVI KUMAR334 34405-07-1997 15-03-1991

ANDHRA PRADESH A      3:11.74ANDHRA PRADESH2
JIDIAN GEORGE EUSUP ALI1083 1084

ANGARAJ SINGH DIWAKAR DAVAS1086 1085

UTTAR PRADESH H      3:13.32UTTAR PRADESH3
HARSH KUMAR HARSH PANWAR983 108225-12-1997

SANJEEV SHEOKAND SUMIT KUMAR1081 987 05-05-1993

PUNJAB Z      3:16.19PUNJAB4
JAGMEET SINGH NIKHIL ARORA663 647

JASDEEP SINGH JATINDER SINGH665 667

GUJARAT F      3:23.49GUJARAT5
VISHAL SANKALIYA JAVANJI THAKOR297 30330-08-1997 01-06-1997

BABUBHAI PANUCHA GAJANAN MISTRY292 28810-08-1978 08-05-1992

RAJ G      3:25.62TAMILNADU6
D. RANGA RAJ AAKASH BABU925 89809-08-1991 14-11-1997

G. PRAVEEN RAJ RAJESH KUMAR.1067 922

KUDUBAVI N          DNF01-06-90 SERVICES
KUNHU MUHAMMED NAGARAJ KUDUBAVI837 106105-05-1987

SAJIN V JITHU BABY1062 822 01-04-1993

ALL INDIA POLICE SPO O          DNSALL INDIA POLICE SPO
AMAL JOSEPH K. RAJA163 170

BIGHNARAJ MIRIDIA.167

Event # 42 WOMENS 4x400m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM ATHENS 3:26.89 27/08/2004

% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM LUCKNOW 3:37.90 2016

ONGC D      3:38.81ONGC1
JAUNA MURMU RAJNI NAGAR590 59216-08-1990 17-10-1997

TWINKLE CHAUDHARY M.R. POOVAMMA582 59317-10-1995 05-06-1990

RAILWAYS E      3:40.13RAILWAYS2
CHAVI SHARAVATH AMMU K.P719 702

SONAL CHAWLA ARPITHA M694 710

KARNATAKA B      3:42.67KARNATAKA3
APSANA BEGAUM SNEHA. P.J390 396

NITHYASHREE A. VIJAYAKUMARI G.K387 392

KERALA C      3:47.26KERALA4
JERIN JOSEPH BABITHA C .422 41601-03-1996 13-03-1998

ABITHA MARY MANUEL S T P434 44224-11-1998 03-09-1997

TAMILNADU F      3:55.52TAMILNADU5
VISHWA PRIYA RAMALAKSHMI .895 87828-10-1995 26-03-1999

ROSHINI . ELAVARASI R880 107316-10-1900

PUNJAB H      3:56.59PUNJAB6
NEHA . VIRPAL KAUR630 641

SIMARJEET KAUR VEERPAL KAUR1077 640

KHAN A      3:57.04ALL INDIA POLICE SPO7
SHIRIDEVI MHETRE ALVINA KHAN155 1066

SONAL DESAI AYANA THOMAS148 160

WEST BENGAL G          DNSWEST BENGAL

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com


